

31.01.2023: xəbər

Exploring Nevshehir and meeting at Cappadocia University

On January 25, 2023, the delegation got acquainted with the sights of Nevshehir. Later, with participation of Vice-Rector of Cappadocia University Vesile Şenol, International Relations Department Coordinator Sena İdil Yukaruç, management of Cappadocia University admitted the delegation. The head of the delegation, Alovzat Amirbeyli, presented Shusha's plaque to vice-rector Vesile Şenol on behalf of Khazar University.

Visit to Archaeological Museum and Japanese Garden

On January 26, 2023, members of the delegation visited the Kaman Kalehöyük Archaeological Museum and the Japanese garden. Later, the delegation of Khazar University met the employees and young volunteers at the Youth Center. The delegation took great interest in the activities of the Youth Center.

Closing ceremony of the program

On January 26, 2023, the closing ceremony of the "Türkiye-Azerbaijan Youth Exchange Program" was held in the conference hall of the Kirshehir "Grand Terme" hotel. The delegation expressed their impressions on the program followed by a slideshow covering the days of the program. The event continued with music performances.

On January 27, the Khazar University delegation returned to Baku.

Nevşehirlə tanışılıq və Kapadokya Universitetində görüş

2023-cü il yanvarın 25-də nümayəndə heyəti Nevşehirin görməli yerləri ilə tanış oldu.

Sonra nümayəndə heyətini Kapadokya Universitetinin rəhbərliyi qəbul etdi. Görüşdə Kapadokiya Universitetinin prorektoru Vesile Şenol, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin koordinatoru Sena İdil Yukaruç iştirak etdilər. Nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli Xəzər Universiteti adından rektor yardımcısı Vesile Şenol`a Şuşa plaketini təqdim etdi.

Arxeoloji Muzeydə və Japon bağçasında

2023-cü il yanvarın 26-da nümayəndə heyətinin üzvləri Kaman Kale Höyük Arxeoloji Muzeyində və Japon bağçasında oldular.

Proqramın davamı olaraq, Gənclik Mərkəzində Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin Mərkəzin əməkdaşları və könüllü gəncləri ilə görüşü keçirildi. Nümayəndə heyəti Gənclər Mərkəzinin fəaliyyəti ilə yaxından tanış oldu.

Proqramın bağlanış tədbiri

2023-cü il yanvarın 26-da Kırşehir “Grand Terme” otelinin Konfrans salonunda “Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclik Mübadiləsi Proqramı”nın bağlanış tədbiri keçirildi. Nümayəndə heyətinin proqram haqqında təəssüratları dinlənildi. Proqram günlərini əhatə edən fotolardan ibarət slayd nümayiş etdirildi. Tədbir musiqi proqramı ilə davam etdirildi.

Yanvarın 27-də Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti Bakıya döndü.